Public High 
School, New Ideal High School & Kakching Khunou Govt. H/S. 
2.The Treasury Officer concerned 

Sub: 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(S) 

Copy to: 

Imphal, the 26" February, 2026 

Allocation of additional fund amounting to Rs. 79,900/- (Rupees Seventy nine 
thousand nine hundred) only under the Major Head: 2202-General Education, 02 
Secondary Education, 109-Government Secondary School, 01-Secondary School, 00, 01 
Salaries & 07-Allowances for meeting the expenditure payment of regular salaries for 
the month February, 2026 in respect of the employees under your respective control is